

The Belfast Gazette Published by Authority.

Registered as a newspaper.

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 8, 1935. OFFICE OF THE PRIVY COUNCIL OF | OFFICE OF THE PRIVY COUNCIL OF

NORTHERN IRELAND.

Belfast,

7th February, 1935. A meeting of the Privy Council of Northern Ireland was held at the Royal Courts of Justice, Belfast, to-day, at which the following were present :-

The Right Hon. the Lord Chief Justice of Northern Ireland.

Lords Justices for The Right Hon. Lord the government of Justice Andrews. Northern Ireland.

Senator the Right Hon. H. B. Armstrong, H.M.L.

The Right Hon. Lord Justice Best.

C. H. BLACKMORE,

Clerk of the Council.

RULES OF THE SUPREME COURT, NORTHERN IRELAND.

Notice is hereby given that on the 7th day of February, 1935, the Lords Justices for the government of Northern Ireland, by Order in the Privy Council of Northren Ireland, made Rules of the Supreme Court, Northern Ireland, substituting new Rules for the Rules of Order VII.

Copies of the Rules of Court made as aforesaid may be obtained from His Majesty's Stationery Office, 80 Chichester Street, Belfast, or through any bookseller.

NORTHERN IRELAND.

Belfast,

8th February, 1935.

SUPREME COURT OF JUDICATURE (IRELAND) Аст, 1877.

THE MOTOR VEHICLES AND ROAD TRAFFIC ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND), 1934.

Notice is hereby given under Section 1 of the Rules Publication Act, 1893, that after the expiration of at least 40 days from this date it is proposed to submit to His Grace the Governor in the Privy Council of North-ern Ireland Rules of Court adding Order LII.A. to the Rules of the Supreme Court (Ireland), 1905.

Copies of the draft Rules may be obtained at the Office of The Secretary to the Supreme Court of Judicature of Northern Ireland, Royal Courts of Justice, Belfast.

C. H. BLACKMORE Clerk of the Council.

SUPREME COURT OF JUDICATURE OF NORTHERN IRELAND.

Office of the Permanent Secretary,

Royal Courts of Justice, Ulster, Belfast, 4th February, 1935.

The Right Honourable Sir William Moore, Baronet, Lord Chief Justice of Northern Ireland, pursuant to the powers conferred on him by The Government of Ireland Act, 1920, and the adaptation of the Judicature (Ire-land) Acts, 1877 to 1897, made by Order in Council dated the 21st day of November, 1921, and all other powers thereunto him enabling, has appointed Robert Norman McNeill, Esq., Barrister-at-Law, to be an Assistant Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of Judicature of Northern Ireland as and from the 28th day of January, 1935.